XL/

><|><>< U n ive I"S ity Basel - Freiburg

HPSL

/<IN of Basel INGUISTISS

HPSL Day 2025

October 17, 2025, Basel

Grosser Horsaal (English Seminar), Nadelberg 6, ground floor

Program

Welcome to HPSL Day 2025 at the University of Basel! This document contains the
full program of activities planned for the day. We hope you enjoy and have a

fantastic HPSL Day 2025!

09:30

10:00

10:20

10:30

11:00

11:15

12:00

13:30

14:45

15:00

16:00

16:15

16:45

17:00

Arrival and registration

Welcome and introduction

Meet your neighbors

In groups: Finding commonalities & sharing experiences
Coffee break

In groups: Exploring potential collaborations
Lunch (provided at the workshop location)
Keynote: Beatriz Lorente

Coffee break

In plenary: Presenting potential collaborations
Coffee break

Round table

Closing

Apéro (self-paid, at another location)

For questions, please contact the organizing committee at hpsl-day25@unibas.ch.



