



## HPSL Day 2025

October 17, 2025, Basel

Grosser Hörsaal (English Seminar), Nadelberg 6, ground floor

## **Program**

Welcome to HPSL Day 2025 at the University of Basel! This document contains the full program of activities planned for the day. We hope you enjoy and have a fantastic HPSL Day 2025!

09:30	Arrival and registration
10:00	Welcome and introduction
10:20	Meet your neighbors
10:30	In groups: Finding commonalities & sharing experiences
11:00	Coffee break
11:15	In groups: Exploring potential collaborations
12:00	Lunch (provided at the workshop location)
13:30	Keynote: Beatriz Lorente
14:45	Coffee break
15:00	In plenary: Presenting potential collaborations
16:00	Coffee break
16:15	Round table
16:45	Closing
17:00	Apéro (self-paid, at another location)

For questions, please contact the organizing committee at hpsl-day25@unibas.ch.